S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 244 OF 2010

GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions, stay, permission to file additional documents and permission to file statement of objection and condonation of delay)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3878-3879 of 2011 [GLOBAL ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANR. V. STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.] (With application for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3883-3884 of 2011

[INDIA CANE power LIMITED V. GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA REPRESENTED BY SECRETARY & ORS.]

Civil Appeal NO. 3885-3887 of 2011

[CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION V. GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.]

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3888-3889 of 2011 [CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REG. COMMN. V. GOVT. OF KARNATAKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.] (With application for directions and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3891 of 2011

[[MKINISTRY OF power & ANR. V. SANDUR POWER CO. P. LTD. & ORS.]

Civil Appeal NO. 3892-3893 of 2011

[MINISTRY OF POWER & ANR. V. GLOBAL ENERGY P. LTD. & ORS.]

Civil Appeal NO. 3894-3895 of 2011 [MINISTRY OF POWER & ANR. V. GMR ENERGY LTD. & ORS.] (With office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) in WP 244 & CA 3878-

3879 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

In CA 3883-84

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

In CA 3885-87, Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. (in Ca 3885-87)

3888-3889

Mr. Sriram Panchu, Sr. Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

In CA 3891, 3892-93 & 3894-95

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) For rr 1 & 4 in WP, For RR 1 in CA 3878-79, RR 1,3 & 4 in CA 3883-84, RR 2 in CA 3891 & RR 3 in Ca 3892-93 & RR 3 in Ca 3894-95

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv. Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

For RR 3 in WP, RR 3 in CA 3878-79, RR 2 in CA 3883-84, RR 4 in CA 3885-86 and RR 3 in Ca 3887, RR 5 in CA 3888-89, RR 3 in CA 3891, RR 5 3892-93, RR 5 in CA 3894-3895

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

For RR 4 in CA 3878-79

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv. Ms. Akanksha, Adv. Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

For RR 5 & 6 in CA 3883-84, RR 1-2 in CA 3894-95,

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For RR 5 in CA 3888-89, RR 1 in 3892-93, RR 2 in CA 3878-79 For RR 5 in CA 3888-89,

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For RR 4 in CA 3891

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within one wee thereafter. List the matters on 16th April, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA] ASSISTANT REGISTAR