

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 244/2010****GLOBAL ENERGY PVT.LTD . & ANR.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA . & ORS.****Respondent(s)****([GROUP MATTER] IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES,
IA No. 1/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)****WITH****C.A. No. 3878-3879/2011 (IV-A)****C.A. No. 3883-3884/2011 (IV-A)****C.A. No. 3885-3887/2011 (IV-A)****IA No. 1/2011 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)****C.A. No. 3888-3889/2011 (IV-A)****C.A. No. 3894-3895/2011 (IV-A)****C.A. No. 3891/2011 (IV-A)****C.A. No. 3892-3893/2011 (IV-A)****Date : 09-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA****For Petitioner(s)** **Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar, AOR
Ms. Neha Mathen, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.
Ms. Mansvini Jain, Adv.****Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR****Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR****Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.****For Respondent(s)** **Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya R. Rai, Adv.**

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Venkita Subramonium T.R., Adv.
Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AAG
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Soni, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Subramani, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.08.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)